



Florida Department of Transportation/Florida's Turnpike Enterprise

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR Turkey Lake Service Plaza | Mile Post 263 | Bldg. #5315 P.O. Box 613069, Ocoee, Florida 34761

KEVIN J. THIBAULT, P.E. SECRETARY

For Immediate Release

July 30, 2020

Contact: Angela Starke (407) 264-3321 Angela.Starke@dot.state.fl.us

FDOT to Host Virtual Public Information Meeting

Florida's Turnpike Enterprise to Host Virtual Public Information Meeting for Florida's Turnpike/SR 91 Widening from the Minneola Interchange (mile post 279) to US 27 (mile post 289.3) in Lake County

Ocoee, Fla. – The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT), Florida's Turnpike Enterprise will hold a Virtual Design Public Information Meeting for the Design project to widen Florida's Turnpike Mainline/State Road (SR) 91 from the Minneola Interchange to US 27 (mile posts 279-289.3) in Lake County, Florida (Financial Project Identification Number: 435786-1).

The meeting will be held on Thursday, August 13, 2020. The meeting will only be available virtually, either online or via a phone connection. Interested persons may participate remotely via computer, tablet, or smartphone with a broadband connection by using a free version of the GoToWebinar online meeting application. To attend the webinar, register prior to the meeting date by typing the following link into a web browser: https://attendee.gotowebinar.com/rt/7272082351931462924. To join the webinar by phone in listen-only mode, dial 1-562-247-8321 and enter audio access code 781-841-125. Please contact Project Manager Anil Sharma, at the contact information below, at least seven (7) days prior to the meeting if you need assistance with the registration or do not have access to a computer.

A project presentation will begin at 5:30 p.m. and will be followed by a question and answer period. Project displays illustrating the proposed design will be available for review on the project website, www.fdot.gov/tumpike-minneola-us27, prior to the webinar. A recording of the webinar will also be available on the project website three (3) days after the meeting. For technical assistance during the webinar, please contact TPKMeetingSupport@dot.state.fl.us.

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, age, sex, religion, disability, or family status. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act, or who require translation services (free of charge) should contact Anil Sharma Project Manager for Florida's Tumpike Enterprise (HNTB), at (407) 264-3041 or by email at Anil.Sharma@dot.state.fl.us at least seven (7) days prior to the Virtual Public Meeting. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800) 955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800) 955-8770 (Voice).

If you have questions about the project or the scheduled meeting, please contact Anil Sharma (contact information above). For project information and to provide comments, please visit the project website.

###